• Compact size
• Visible blade, double break switching action
• Quick make, quick break operating mechanism
• Indoor and galvanized steel outdoor enclosures
• Highly visible “ON” / “OFF” indications
• Bondable Neutral (where indicated)
• Cover interlock on indoor enclosures
• Padlocking provisions to lock cover

grounded B system.
➅ Ratings shown are 120V - 1 Phase, 2W.
New Switch Catalog Numbering System
PART 1 PART 2 PART 3 PART 4 PART 5 PART 6 PART 7
Switch                  Fused or           Number       Voltage Ampere With or Enclosure
Type                Non Fused          of Poles     Rating Rating Without Neutral Type
L = Gen. Duty        F = Fused               1 = 1       1 = 120V      1 = 30A    Omit = Less          Omit = Type 1
10k AIC Max.                   or Neutral                  Indoor
(Plug Fused and     NF=Non-Fused        2 = 2       120/240V      2 = 60A
60A Special     N = with        R = Type 3R
Application)                                         3 = 3       2 = 240V Neutral       Outdoor
G = Gen. Duty
100k AIC Max.
LF211
GF321
GNF321R
LNF222R
B
C
A
D
1 5/8"
Embossed  0.25 in.
Mounting Hole
(4 Places)
2  K. O.'s for
0.5, 0.75 in.
Conduit
10  K. O.'s for
0.5, 0.75, 1 in.
Conduit
Embossed  0.25 in.
Mounting Hole
(3 Places)
2  K. O.'s for
0.5, 0.75 in.
Conduit
3  K. O.'s for
0.5, 0.75, 1 in.
Conduit
 Removable Plate
Covering HA Type
    Hub Opening
(Max. 1" Conduit)
Embossed  0.25 in.
Mounting Hole
(3 Places)
2  K. O.'s for
0.5, 0.75 in.
Conduit
4  K. O.'s for
0.5, 0.75, 1 in.
Conduit
 Removable Plate
Covering HA Type
    Hub Opening
(Max. 1" Conduit)
Embossed  0.25 in.
Mounting Hole
(3 Places)
2  K. O.'s for
0.5, 0.75 in.
Conduit
3  K. O.'s for
0.5, 0.75, 1 in.
Conduit
Outline Drawings and Knockout Diagrams
© 1999 Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc. Bulletin RPFL-1014AS (Revised)
Siemens is a registered trademark of Siemens AG 5M0399SP Printed in U.S.A.
Description                                  Wire Range Cu/Al
30A Switch Line                            #14 - 6 AWG
30A Switch Load                          #14 - 8 AWG
60A Switch Line & Load                   #14 - 3 AWG